# \$40.00 4281

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/12/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEAF SWEDEN IP AB		02/12/2015	Corporation: SWEDEN

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloetta Sverige AB	02/12/2015	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Cloetta Sverige AB	
Street Address:	BROGATAN 7	
City:	SE-205 42 MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4281589	NUTISAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3709760-46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0713

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Leaf Sweden IP AB#38917105 v1#page1.tif source=Leaf Sweden IP AB#38917105 v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0714



## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number:

556877-0092

Date of registration:

2011-12-19

Company name:

Leaf Sweden IP AB

Address:

Note:

Brogatan 7 205 42 MALMÖ

Registered office:

Malmö

County of registration: -

Dissolved by merger procedure 2015-02-12

Dissolved

2015-02-12 the company was dissolved by a merger procedure and merged into 556674-9155 Cloetta Sverige AB

The company is registered as a private limited liability company.

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED 2011-12-13

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 50,000

 Min.....
 SEK
 50,000

 Max....
 SEK
 200,000

 Number of shares:
 50,000

 Min.....
 50,000

 Max.....
 200,000

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

590125-2733 Pålsson, Lars Torsten, Östra Vallgatan 18, 254 37 HELSINGBORG

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

620306-9312 Baron, Bengt, Sommarvägen 11, 177 61 JÄRFÄLLA

**BOARD MEMBERS** 

630221-2458 Maras, Danko Damir, Linnegatan 34, 114 47 STOCKHOLM

CONTD.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0715



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number:

556877-0092

Date of registration:

2011-12-19

Company name:

Leaf Sweden IP AB

#### **AUDITORS**

556043-4465 KPMG AB, Box 16106, 103 23 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 550221-2938

## PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

550221-2938 Malmeby, Anders Jan Olof, c/o KPMG AB, 103 23 STOCKHOLM

#### SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, any two jointly of the board members are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in the course of normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

#### ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2011-12-22

#### FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 20130101-20131231

## DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2012-01-23 Leaf Sweden IP AB 2011-12-19 Goldcup 7321 AB

SUNDSVALL 2018-04-10 Ex officio

Linda Melin



TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 04/20/2018